### Form-A

Form of application under Sub-section (1), Sub-section (2) of Section 4 of the rule 3 of the TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENSING) RULE 1965. TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING LICENSING ACT 1965 referred to in

MELANEELITHANALLUR PANCHAYAT UNION, D.NO:3/217, WARD NO:3, S.NO:308/2B, SRI SWARNA VIDHYASHRAM (CBSE), SWARNAPURI, UTHUMALAI ROAD, KO.MARUTHAPPAPURAM VILLAGE & PANCHAYAT. TENKASI DISTRICT.

To

TENKASI DISTRICT. SANKARANKOVIL TALUK TALUK OFFICE, THE TAHSILDAR,

specified in the statement enclosed as s Public Building for a period of Three Years from <u>01.06.2021 To 31.05.2024</u>. Melaneelithanallur Panchayat Union, Sankarankovil Taluk, Tenkasi District which is situated in the site at D.No;3/217, S.No:308/2B, Ward No:3, Swarnapuri. I intend / to use the building / to continue / to use the existing Public Building Road, Ko.Maruthappapuram Village 80 Panchayat,

furnished in the statement accompanying this application. the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as Public Building are also The Year of Construction and the present approximate cost of construction and

I enclose a challan for Rs.
/- No.

Panel Engineer - Class-I Sankarankovil, R.O.C.No.C1/26252/2017. Dip (Vastu)., F.I.V., A.M.I.E., Chartered Engineer (AM151183-4) and District furnished by the Engineer M.Kathiresan, B.E (Civil)., M.E (Struc)., M.Sc (Valu)., I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form

**Enclosures:** 

Signature of the Owner / Occupier of the Building

8

## Dated:

- Statement
- Challan For Rs. the application fee /- towards

1

- Certificate of Structural Soundness

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM -A

Door No of Building

2: Location( Street no, Ward no Name of Place i.e.,

Panchayat/Panchayat Union/ Corporation/Municipality/

Township/ Cantonment

w Year of Construction

4 Approximate cost of

S Building is being used of Construction as per current

Proposed to be used

6 has higher to been used Purpose for which building

7 the building (particulars of Details of construction of

the foundation soil, specification

of the various part under

 $\Xi$  $\Xi$ Basement Foundation

(iii) Superstructure

Floor and Roof are is

given

Period for which license is Required

9. Accommodated

Number of Persons to be

Dated: 11.03.2021

1) I certify that all the buildings and or unused which is not safe for the Children have been covered by stability certificate structures including compound wall There is no structure in the building used

In this Premises, there are 1 Nos. of RAINWATER HARVESTING etc.

SRI SWARNA VIDHYASHRAM(CBSE)

D.No:3/217, S.No:308/2B, Ward No:3,

Swarnapuri, Uthumalai Road, Ko.Maruthappapuram Village &

Panchayat,

Sankarankovil Taluk, Tenkasi District. Melaneelithanallur Panchayat Union,

2018

Rs.40,00,000/-

Being used and Proposed to use as a School Building

**Used as School Building** 

Framed Structure

(Cement Flooring)

P.C.C

R.R Masonry in CM

Brickwork in CM

R.C.C Roof

01.06.2021 TO 31.05.2024 (3 YEARS)

1000 Persons

DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER

R.O.C. No: C1 / 26252 / 2017 NITHYASRI ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION 2-93, West Street, Mullikulam - 627 758 District Panel Engineer ATHIRESAN, AMIE.C.Engg.

Tirunelveli District

Cell: 88837 04427

## FORM-B

**RULE 1965.** 1965) referred to in Rule 4 of the TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING( LICENSING) TAMILNADU PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENSING ACT 1965 TAMILNADU ACT 13 OF Form of certificate of Structural Soundness under Sub-Section (4) of Section 4 of the

below its salient technical features I certify that I have inspected the Building mentioned in the statement and furnished

# 1. FOUNDATION

i) Depth below ground level 1.50 M

ii) Nature of Soil met with at Gravel
Foundation level

E) Pressure at Foundation Reasonable

Į. Probable safe bearing capacity Reasonable

of the statement with at foundation

# SUPERSTRUCTURE:

<u>1</u> Maximum Stress in the most critical: Section of masonry Reasonable

 $\Xi$ Nature of Masonry and its safe Permissible stress \* \* Reasonable

the purpose noted in the statement of the building has been verified by me with reference to have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a Public Building for Public Building for the Purpose noted in the Statement. A License may be granted for the period Standard code of Practice and I declare that the Building is structurally Sound to be used as a Indian Standard Institute Loading Standards 875 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian 01.06.2021 To 31.05.2024. I certify that I have inspected the Building mention in the statement below and I

Dated: 11.03.2021

DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER.

Address:Er.M.Kathiresan,B.E.,M.E.,M.Sc.,

Dip(Vastu).,FIV.,AMIE.,

R.O.C. No: C1 / 26252 / 2017 NITHYASRI ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION 2-93, West Street, Mullikulam - 627 758

Tirunelvell District Cell: 88837 04427

Er. M.

KATHIRESAN,

NITHYASRI ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION 5/1, Rajapalayam Main Road,

Sankarankovil – 627 756

**Chartered Engineer** 

Regn.No: AM/151183/4

Registered Valuer Income Tax/Wealth Tax

Regn.No:10/RV/17-18

District Panel Engineer

R.O.C.No:C1/26252/2017

14.0

#### STATEMENT OF ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

#### Date:11.03.2021

Location of the Building Door Number Street & Name of the Place	Age of Building	Number of Storey's	Short Description of Structures Steel - RCC Framed of Load Bearing Masonry	Purpose for which the building is certified for use	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	Number of Persons to be accommodated	Remarks
SRI SWARNA VIDHYASHRAM (CBSE) D.No:3/217, Ward No:3, S.No:308/2B, Swarnapuri, Uthumalai Road, Ko-Maruthappapuram Village & Panchayat, Melaneelithanallur Panchayat Union, Sankarankovil Taluk, Tenkasi District.	3Years	TWO FLOOR	FRAMED STRUCTURE	Class Rooms and School Building	01.06.2021 To 31.05.2024 (Three Years)	1000 PERSONS	Proper Periodical and annual maintenance has been insisted.
Datad		EODA	O DECL ADAT	TONI			

Dated:

Address: Er.M. Kathiresan, B.E., M.E., M.Sc., Dip(Vastu),

FIV., AMIE.,

NITHYASRI ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

5/1, Rajapalayam Main Road,

Sankarankovil - 627 756

**Chartered Engineer** 

Regn.No: AM/151183/4

Registered Valuer Income Tax/Wealth Tax

Regn.No:10/RV/17-18

District Panel Engineer R.O.C.No:C1/26252/2017

#### FORM-C DECLARATION

Er.M.KATHIRESAN, B.E.,M.E.,M.Sc.,Dip(Vastu)., normally officiating at do hereby declare that I possess the Qualification and experience specified in the table to rule II of the Tamil nadu Public Building Licensing Act 1965 for issuing the certificate of structural soundness of the building covered by this certificate.

#### **DISTRICT PANEL ENGINEER**

Er. M. KATHIRESAN,

B.E(Civil).,M.E(Struct), M.BC(VALU), FIV.,AMIE., C.Engg.,
District Panel Engineer
R.O.C. No: C1 / 26252 / 2017
NITHYASRI ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

2-93, West Street, Mullikulam - 627 758 Tirunelveli District

Cell: 88837 04427

# திருநெல்வேலி, மாவட்ட ஆட்சித் தலைவர் அவர்களின் செயல்முறை ஆணைகள் முன்னிலை : திருமதி.ஷில்பா பிரபாகர் சதீஷ்., இ.ஆ.ப.,

5

பரு. (சி1)/26252/2017

நாள்: 07.12.2018

பொருள் தமிழ்நாடு பொது கட்டிடங்கள் உரிமம் வழங்குதல் சட்டம் 1965 பொறியாளர்களின் பட்டியலில் திரு. M.கதிரேசன் பெயரை மாவட்ட ஆணைபிடப்படுகிறது. பொறியாளர்களின் திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்டம், பட்டியல் தோந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட ENGUH 1-00 சேர்த்து மாவட்ட

பட்டவை

- திரு-M.கதிரேசன் என்பவரின் மனு நாள்: 30.06.2017.
- சிறப்பு தலைமைப்பொறியாளர் (பொதுப்பணித்துறை) கட்டிட கட்டுமானம் மற்றும் பராமரிப்பு வட்டம், திருநெல்வேலி கடித் எண். 32M/வ2/கோ.56/2017, நாள்: 23.11.2017
- முதன்மை தலைமை பொறியாளர் (பொது) பொதுப்பணித்துறை, சென்னை அவர்களின் கடிதம் எண். AEE/T1/AE-2/42388/2018, நாள்: 31.10.2018.
- 4. சம்பந்தப்பட்ட ஆவணங்கள்.

桥桥桥桥桥

### உத்திரவு:

திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்ட பொறியாளர் பட்டியலில் வகுப்பு I-ல் சேர்க்க விண்ணப்பித்திருந்தார். மேல்த்தெரு என்ற முகவரியைச் சார்ந்த பொறியாளர் திரு.M.கதிரேசன் என்பவர் தனது பெயரை திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்டம், சிவகிரி வட்டம், முள்ளிகுளம் கிராமம், கதவு எண்: 2/93C-

என்பவரின் பெயரை திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்ட பொறியாளர் தேர்ந்த பெயர் பட்டியல் நிலை-I-ல் சென்னை பொதுப்பணித்துறை தலைமை பொறியாளருக்கு அறிக்கை அனுப்பப்பட்டது ரூபாய்.ஐம்பது இலட்சம் வரை பண வரம்பில் சேர்க்க பரிந்துரை செய்ததின் திருநெல்வேலி பொதுப்பணித்துறை சிறப்பு தலைமைப்பெறியாளர் திரு. M. கதிரேசன் அடிப்படையில்,



- கொள்வதற்கு ஒப்புதல் அளித்துள்ளார். என்பவரை திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்ட பொறியாளர் தேர்ந்த பெயர் பட்டியல் நிலை 1-க்கு சேர்த்து தலைமை பார்வை 3-ல் கண்ட கடிதத்தில், பொறியாளர் தலைமையில் 525-வது பொறியாளர்கள் கூட்டத்தில் திரு. M.கதிரேசன் சென்னை பொதுப்பணித்துறை,(பொது), முதன்மை
- வகுப்பில் சேர்த்து இதன் மூலம் ஆணையிடப்படுகிறது. श्वा पार्टियां கதவு என்: 2/93C-பொறியாளர் அறிக்கையின்படி, திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்டம், சிவகிரி வட்டம், முள்ளிகுளம் கிராமம் பெயரை திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்ட எனவே மேற்படி மேலத்தெரு என்ற சென்னை முகவரியை சேர்ந்த பொறியாளர் பொதுப்பணித்துறை,(பொது), பொறியாளர்கள் தேர்ந்த பெயர் பட்டியலில் நிலை-I முதன்மை திரு.M.கதிரேசன் 是阿巴西山
- விதிகளுக்குட்பட்டு ஏற்றுக்கொள்ளுமாறு கேட்டுக்கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள். திரு.M.கதிரேசன் 到阿阿拉西 என்பவர் கோட்டாட்சியர்களும், வழங்கும் பொது **西广岭**上西岛前 வட்டாட்சியர்களும் உறுதி சான்றிதழ்களை பொறியாளர்

ஒம்/-ஷில்பா பிரபாகர் சதீஷ், மாவட்ட ஆட்சித் தலைவர், திருநெல்வேலி. THENT

/如www.in/

ஆட்சித் தலைவருக்காக திருநெல்வேலி

Or we

10.12.18

மேலத்தெரு, முள்ளிகுளம் கிராமம், சிவகிரி வட்டம், திரு. M.கதிரேசன், ப பெறுநா: கதவு எண்: 2/93C,

திருநெல்வேலி மாவட்டம்.

நகல் : தலைமை பொறியாளர் (பொது), நீர்வள ஆதார அமைப்பு மற்றும் v தலைமை பொறியாளர் (பொது) பொதுப்பணித்துறை, சென்னை-5. நகல் : சார் ஆட்சியர் - சேரன்மகாதேவி,உதவி ஆட்சியர்-திருநெல்வேலி, கோட்டாட்சியர் - தென்காசி நகல் : அனைத்து வட்டாட்சியர்கள். நகல் : சி1 இருப்புக்கோப்பு,

Builders Valuers Englis